City of
Albuquerque

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z
Major subdivision action
. Minor subdivision action
X Vacation vV
Variance (Non-Zoning)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P
for Subdivision

for Building Permit

Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)

IP Master Development Plan

Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC)

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D)
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan

ZONING & PLANNING

Annexation

Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)

Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar

Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations

Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

APPEAL / PROTEST of...

Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Director, ZEQ, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.

Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:
Professjona”Agent (if any) Kent Beierle r Pril‘lC ipal EDI

PHONE: 505.242.2851

ADDRESS: 142 Truman St. NE Suite Al

Fax__ N/A

ciTy: Albuquerque

STATE NM  zpp 87108

E-MAIL: kent@edi-arch.com

APPLICANT: 4120 Silver Ave. L.L.C.

PHONE: 773.290.1600

ADDRESS: 4700 N. Ravenswood Suite B

FAX. 773.290.1555

ciTy:_Chicago STATE 1L

zZlp 60640

E-MAIL: rick@PSChigaco.com

Proprietary interest in site:

List all owners: 4120 Silver Ave. L.L.C.

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Vacation of portion of R.0.W. for inclusion into subject

property.

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program?

_ Yes. No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lotor TractNo._  1,2,3,4,5,6

10

Block: Unit:

Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Mesa Grande Addition

MRGCD Map No

1-017-057-171-183-328-09

Existing Zoning: OR-1 Proposed zoning: OR-1
Lots 1&2:

Zone Atlas page(s)_ K-17-2 UPC Code:
Lots 3&Z4:
CASE HISTORY: Lots 5&6:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, efc.):

PA#12-130 DRB No: 1009567

1-017-057-180-1I81-328-08
1-017-057-190-180-328-07

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? _N©
No. of proposed lots: ___ 1

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near:

No. of existing lots: __ 6
Silver Ave.

Total site area (acres):

0.8262
0.8540

(existing)
(proposed)

Between: Montclaire Dr.

and Sierra Dr.

Check if projec

SIGNATURE

jously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan K or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) &. Review Date:SPP: (1

ESNEN= = P

PRIT 10723712

13

pate_ 21 (3

Kent Beierle

(Print Name)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
0 INTERNAL ROUTING

Applicant: O Agent: &

Revised: 4/2012

Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
:ﬂ All checklists are complete IYDIRB N DLﬂ ( \ EQLQ $ 200. (19
All fees have been collected W & =
= O
All case #s are assigned éb'/— — $_;?T,?(‘2
KOS mnpy b s s - VYR = — €L} CRC
_ Case history #s are listed e 5
Site is within 1000ft of a landfill 5 I
O F.H.D.P. density bonus =
: f e Total
i
O F.H.D.P.fee rebate Hearing date /—’l‘@@\ 5/;2»_))% $
\/\‘}/7\—\‘— 713 Project # ] (D(Dq e ([37

2 U Staff signature & Date



FORMV: SUBDIVISION VARIANC _5 & VACATIONS

U BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)

Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

O VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)
&l VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
N/A The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
_X_ Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
X Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
X Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
X  Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
ign Posting Agreement
Fee (see schedule)

X List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

— Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14" 6 copies

— Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

— Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

— Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

oo

O SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

O TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)
O EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)
__ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
—_ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.
O VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)
0 VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)
— The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
__ Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies
— Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
__ Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies
__ Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)
__ Fee (see schedule)
__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Linless tha varatinn ie chmwn An 2 NRPR spprausd plat recsrdod by the County Olerk within unis yoai, it will cAplie.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.
|, the applicant, acknowledge that any .
information required but not submitted R\ent‘ Beilerle
with this application will likely result in \ ‘ Applicant name (print)
deferral of actions. Z.1.\5
Applicant signature / date
| Form revised 4/07
Checklists complete Application case numbers | | - L~
I?E Fees collected p I20RK - - O 7] 1 5%’ - > 7 &)
: ) E . Planner signature / date

"B Case #s assigned
O Related #s listed

- A Project # l @O D] ik




SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the- City under the requirements and procedures established by the City

Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also

require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 1 S-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be causeé for deferral or denial of the
“application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION
A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a-specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallelto the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground. ;

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it. X

2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.
B. If the land does not abut.a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3, PHYSICAL POSTING

A A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds. :
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears

out less easily.
4. TIME
- \\ 72013 Ao > 2013
Signs must be posted from awzdr 4 ‘ To _ pry ! D/ :
J _

5. REMOVAL

A The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

1 have read this sheet and discussed it witi\the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted|for (16)\days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given
a copy.of this sheet, '

=15
) (Applicant or Agent) _ . (Date)
lissued _2 _signs for this application, Tl _ X/\\M—’
| i (Date) ' ) (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: \QCHSLT)

Rev. 1/11/05

hore € Jiteman fo. com
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For more current information and details visit: http://www.cabq.gov/gis

Albuquerque Geographie Information System

Map amended through: 4/2/2012
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Chicago

City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293 San Diego

Albuquerque, NM 87103 Albligueraue

RE: 4100, 4110, and 4120 Silver SE Milwaukee
Please accept this letter as our formal request for the following modifications to the above
mentioned properties.

1. The vacation of 3.35 feet of excess R.O.W. along our Montclaire Dr. frontage,

2. The vacation of 4.04 feet of excess R.0.W. along our Sierrs Dr. frontage,

3. The vacation of 2.64 feet of excess R.0.W. along our Silver Ave frontage,

Cetails are on the attached plat.

The justification for the modifications is that if granted, the Vacated R O.W. will allow us

to enhance the neighborhood by providing a uniform 10’-0” dimension (comprised of 6'-

0" for sidewalk and 4’-0” landscape buffer) on all three sides of our property and develop

a building that is consistent with the Nob Hill Sector Plan streetscape concepts.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Gol

ike Aevelopment, L.L.C.

Rick Goldman,
Partner Golden Spike Development, LLC
4700 n. ravenswood, suite b
chicago, illinois 60640

t. 773.290.1690
f. 773.290.1699

Live + Work + Create

www.goldenspikedevelopment.com



PLEASE NOTE: The NA/HOA
information listed in this
letter is valid for one (1)

month. If you haven't filed

your application within one

. (1) month of the date of this
Clty Of Albuquerque letter - you will need to get

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 an updated letter from our
February 21, 2013 office.

Kent Beierle

Environmental Dynamics, Inc.
142 Truman Street NE, Suite A1
Phone: 505-242-2851

Dear Ken:

Thank you for your inquiry of February 21, 2013 requesting the names of ALL
Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected
under the provisions of O-92 by your proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) -
LOTS 1-6, BLOCK 10, MESA GRANDE ADDITION, LOCATED ON
SILVER AVENUE SE BETWEEN SIERRA DRIVE SE AND MONTCLAIRE
DRIVE SE zone map K-17.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
affected by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

NOB HILL N.A. “R”

Tymn Waters, c/o SMPC Architects, 115 Amherst Dr. SE/87106 235-4299 (c)
Jim Pinkston, 310 Tulane SE/87106 268-4424 (h)

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact
persons by certified mail, return receipt requested, before the Planning Department will
accept your application fiing. IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in
your Application Hearing being deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions about the
information provided, please contact me at (505) 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at
swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,

- Yays LETTERS MUST BE
St‘epwwlznklepleok/ T BoTH
Stephani Winklepleck CONTACTS OF EACH
Neighborhood Liaison NA/HOA FOR THIS
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION PLANNING SUBMITTAL.

Planning Department




'"Notice to Applicants!!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Development Plan by
the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill O-92 to notify all affected neighborhood and/or homeowner associations
PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the notification is to
ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully
informative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

The street address of the subject property.

The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision.

A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.
A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) Ifa ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of
the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial
zone").

b) Ifa SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be located
just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Blvd.").

c) |faSECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of
significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or
comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a “Checklist” of the items needed.

[X] ONC's "Official" Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[ 1] The ONC "Official" Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.
[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are

associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if
there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official" Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't submitted
your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabg.qov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

***i‘******&***********t****i‘t*&**i********#tt*********if*********t*i’******t*t**

(below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 02/21 l1 3 Time Entered: 9.06 d.M. onc Rep. Initials: S.W




February 28, 2013

Nob Hill Neighborhood Association
Attn: Tymn Waters ¢/o SMPC Architects
115 Amherst Dr. SE

Chicago
Albuguerque, NM 87106

San Diego
RE: 4100, 4110, and 4120 Silver SE

Albuquerque

Milwaukee

Dear Mr. Waters,

Please accept this letter as our formal notification that we are requesting the following
modifications to the above mentioned properties.

1. The vacation of 3.35 feet of excess R.0.W. along our Montclaire Dr. frontage,

2. The vacation of 4.04 feet of excess R.0.W. along our Sierra Dr. frontage,

3. The vacation of 3.64 feet of excess R.0.W. along our Silver Ave. frontage,
Details are on the attached plat.
The justification for the modifications is that if granted, the Vacated R.0.W. will allow us
to enhance the neighborhood by providing a uniform 10°-0” dimension (comprised of 6'-
0" for sidewalk and 4’-0" landscape buffer) on all three sides of our property and develop
a building that is consistent with the Nob Hill Sector Plan streetscape concepts.
Please feel free to call me directly at (773) 290- 1690 or email me at
rick@goldenspikedevelopment.com.

Sincerely,

Golden Spike Development, L.L.C.

S——
.
——

ick Goldman, Golden Spike Development, LLC
4700 n. ravenswood, suite b
chicago, illinois 60640

t. 773.290.1690
f. 773.290.1699
www.goldenspikedevelopment.com Live + Work + Create

Partner




February 28, 2013

Nob Hill Neighborhood Association
Attn: Jim Pinkston

310 Tulane SE

Albuquerque, NM 87106

RE: 4100, 4110, and 4120 Silver SE

Dear Mr. Pinkston,

Please accept this letter as our formal notification that we are requesting the following
modifications to the above mentioned properties.

Chicago

San Diego
Albuquerque

Milwaukee

1. The vacation of 3.35 feet of excess R.O.W. along our Montclaire Dr. frontage,

2. The vacation of 4,04 feet of excess R.O.W. along our Sierra Dr. frontage,
3. The vacation of 3.64 feet of excess R.0.W. alo ng our Silver Ave. frontage,

Details are on the attached plat.

The justification for the modifications is that if granted, the Vacated R.0.W. will allow us

to enhance the neighborhood by providing a uniform 10"-0” dimension (comprised of 6'-
0” for sidewalk and 4’-0” landscape buffer) on all three sides of our property and develop

a building that is consistent with the Nob Hill Sector Plan streetscape concepts.
Please feel free to call me directly at (773) 290- 1690 or email me at
rick@goldenspikedevelopment.com.

Sincerely,

Golden Spike Development, L.L.C.

\

Rick Goldman,
Partner

www.goldenspikedevelopment.com

Golden Spike Development, LLC
4700 n. ravenswoaod, suite b
chicago, illinois 60640

t. 773.290.1690
f. 773.290.1699

Live + Work + Create




o1 K? z rel ..,.
H_.| .— \
_ _
_ S| auwoned \\\L #_
! = S i
_ ONY1 INVOVA QNYT LNVOVYA m H
H S34IY LLEL'O S3YIV LLEL'0 SV LL£1°0 S3WIV LLL10 S3y ...uhm._..L- S3¥IVY 9+ZL0
_ 9 107 S 107 ¥ 101 ¢ 107 107 L 1O7
| ]
1| |
ﬂ LWRdSY
T il
%’16_14. L2
\ ; ;
= == e
V3 - ¢ g
WF - __ L ‘
[ il [ 1A




7004 2510 0001 95kL2 4914

?DDH 2510 DOOL 95k2 4907

U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL:w RECEIP

No Insurance Coverag ided)

(Domestic Mail Only;

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coMag

ALBLEREUE WY 87106

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$0.40 QiEZ
£3.10 13
Postmark
$2.55 Here
500
% $a11 O3/0L72013

NOB 1011 Neihboehaob s00aton.

Streef, Apt. No.;

(28

A AmM5+ DL...S.E“..-._..: ...................

PS Form 3800 June 2002

U.S. Postal Servicen
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

See Reverse for instructions

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms

ALBURUERRUE M4 BT106

Postage | $

Centified Fee

F0.46

£3.10

Aeturn Recaipt Fee
(Endorsement Requirad)

B ais

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

50,00

Total Postage & Fees

641

Postmark
Here

$3701/2013

r

P'S Form SBDU June 2002

, Hill Wﬁbﬂbﬂﬂ.&ﬁﬂnﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂn&%

See Reverse for Instructions



H
2

AN AL¥3dO¥d
M3N Q35040ud

XWm,s

V431

('M'O‘a
JAINg -~

(45 Zrezl IV 90200010
Q31v2103a

3 \O¥[@I50d0ud

| 2 010y 5y .,
0A T |
P NaiLiggy I0Nvyg [ ¢ f ¥
Dw&_.__ﬁrvmoﬂnﬁw VS3w 04 kqum Vi .5_“_ \
gL
st o s, i_
[ 09¢gz ke :
. % 4
7+ 01 o o, 0 \
‘ by, % Qmm.ww@\
Oy Sy
70,
AN ALY¥3dO¥d
ONISHA
SNV LLELD
9 107 SIWIV £L€1°0
S 107 S3UOV £4£1°0
¥ 107
o g e ) |
e Sty
L Mvmzgg

€102 HO¥ww
ODIIX3W MIN ‘AINNOD OTINTYNYIE ‘IND¥INONGV 40 ALID
NOILIJJY IANYYO VSIW
0L 22078 ‘9 LOTHONOYHL L 101
NOILYOVA AVM 40 LHON D118Nd
LigiHx3

42 oy
2 "loA ¢
Nowggy I£61 g, i .
TS vy o, xoo,‘we.. a3
tz 1o

aWviS dvO

pzzLy Sd. 03 71 aNno4

‘i Bve3 .2

- INN AL¥34O¥d 050d0%
© NN AL¥34OY OIS

SV LLE1L°0

£ 101 S3UIVY LLELO

¢ 101

NN AL¥3d0¥d
ONLLSIE

T

L0

Avmaqs

13 gyns

NI AL¥30¥d MIN 0350d0Nd

S 90°%081) POV PLFOD

4378
Q31YOVA 38 0L ‘MO 035040ONd

Qv@hw a3 o
M <
€991 25 %0 i
++.l1z 46007
z|
ql
|
|
5|
Y | 8
m
i |2
STV 9vZ1L0
L 107 e
w.ml.
: N N N
: oNusxa—" [
©o o
S
C2 /4.8 01
Y ;
3 +
— = -£r.912p o/ w
s,“...\ﬁumﬁﬁs P
ina mg....n M

(moy ,09)
‘'S JAINQ JHIVIOLNOW

ind BY¥ND

3NN ALY340¥d

(0350d0i4d

szyen)

IV £E5000°0
Q31v2i03
3OL MO
(035040¥d




INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM
COMMENTING AGENCIES

DEBBIE BAUMAN, Transportation Development

SHABIH RIZVI, Transit & Parking Department

STEVE MONTIEL, Council of Governments

LYNN MAZUR, AMAFCA

STEVE SINK, APD Crime Prevention

JAY LEE EVANS, Open Space Division

RAY SANCHEZ, Fire Department

DAVID KILPATRICK, Zoning Enforcement Inspector
STEPHANI WINKLEPLECK, Neighborhood Coordination
DANIEL ARAGON, Public Service Company of New Mexico
PATRICK SANCHEZ, New Mexico Gas Company

APRIL WINTERS, Albuquerque Public Schools

MICHELE RAMIREZ, CenturyLink

MIKE MORTUS, Comcast Cable

RAY GOMEZ, Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District (MRGCD)
SUZANNE BUSCH, Environmental Health

Your comments on the following case(s) are requested. Board hearing date:

PROJECT # 10009567
Wednesday, April 3, 2013

Comments must be received by:

Wednesday, March 27, 2013

If comments are not received by this date, “no comments” will be listed on the staff
report. Attached are copies of the requests.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3946 or agomez@cabq.gov



OmaN &
YnTEMA PA.

ATTORNEYS AT LAw

KesTER L. OMAN
Hesser E. YNTEM,, T

LaFel E. Oman 1912-1991

215 Gold Ave, SW

Suite 201

Albuquerque, NM 87102
Phone (505) 843-9565
Fax (505) 242-2879
firm@oman-law.com
klo@oman-law.com
hey@oman-law.com

March 28, 2013

Hand-Delivered

Jack Cloud, Chair, Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

Plaza Del Sol

600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Objection to Right of Way Vacation
at 4120 Silver SE:
Project 1009567/13 DRR 70471

Dear Mr. Cloud and Development Review Board:

This firm represents Barbara Lanier, owner and resident at 210 Sierra Drive
SE. This letter is to express Ms. Lanier’s opposition to the referenced request
to vacate right of way at 4120 Silver Avenue SE, along portions of Sierra
Drive, Silver Avenue and Montclaire Drive SE. The proposed project for this
site is too big and dense for Ms. Lanier’s neighborhood, and the vacation of
right of way appears designed to allow even greater density. Our
understanding is that vacations of public rights of way sometimes are used to
achieve higher density for a project, and given the possibility of abuse in this
case, the request should be denied at this time.

Please place this letter in the record for this matter and please send us notice
of the DRB’s decision.

Very truly yours,

YNTEMA LAW FIRM P.A.

by Neceel Yol .

Hessel E. Yr\‘éma 11T

cc: Barbara Lanier



City of Albuquerque Planning Department

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
03/07/2013 Issued By: BLDAVM 182906

Category Code 910
2013 070 471

Application Number: 13DRB-70471, Vacation Of Public Right-Of-Way

Address:

Location Description: SILVER AVE BETWEEN CONTCLAIRE DR AND SIERRA DR

Project Number: 1009567

Applicant
4120 SILVER AVE LLC

4700 N RAVENSWOOD SUITE B
CHICAGO IL 60640

Agent / Contact
KENT BEIERLE, PRINCIPAL EDI

142 TRUMAN ST NE SUITE A1
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

242-2851
_Application Fees
APN Fee $75.00
Conflict Mgmt Fee $20.00
DRB Actions $300.00

TOTAL:

$395.00



